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November 12, 1987

Norman E.Cerber, ATCP
Director of Plana

nr. 3. Robere ain RE: Baltimore County
Ites #164

Property Owner:
Ckaryiand 31300 Paul Goodman

ALUr Gies Dyer Location: Int. SW/S
Re: a

This office supports the grantiag of the subject petition for the followins

® P. =
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The propoal s to relocate s Fikesville restaurant chat burned
down earlier this yem

A, 1987

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

2, Mawe of the
valk-tn tra

e custoners are already {n the ar

Pikesville revitalization seeds this typs of vishle busd e i ¢ i -
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access to Maryland Nby (21087 5
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M this office at 3331350
i ! very truly yauu[,r//
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1 frnide W &n(. ez Q«MM e 3GH: ime reston J. Wil
= e
Location of Signs:. .. L" L. cci Ma, Shicley X, Hess, Lesal Assistant, People's Counsel e traa ey
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My telophons romber (30132371250
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Pursuant o the advertisement, pesting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoniog Reguiations would/would not
Fesult in practical @ifficulty and unreasonable hardshiy upon the Potiioner (s) and the granting of
the vartance(s) requested wit/will not adversely afect the health, safety, and general wellare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.
Thersfore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

dayof . 19—, that the hereln Petition for Varisnce(s to permit

PETITIONER(S) SIGI-IN SHEET
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 4, 1987

1o
" S Howard J. Nesdls, Esquire
102 . Pennsylvania Avenue

o Touson, Maryland 21204

‘ ¥E: Tt o, 164 - Case o, S8-229-4
Potdxion
R o i er, e Variaoce

Dear Mr. Heedle:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewsd the plans submit-
ted with the above-referenced petition. The following comsénts

SRS MR sre not intended fo indicate the sppropeiatencss of the zoning
action requested, but to sssire that Al parties are made avare of
e Plans or probléms with regard to the developaent plans that may
have a bear tor of Flanning say file &

Healen Geparsaent

written report vi Zont
sl bl i Bty

S P Enclosed are ‘comments submitted !rol the members of the
e e Coemittee at thin time that offer or reque:
Gartiiom: |iF  siailar. coents Trom the Femeisl
received, il orard thes to you. Otheruise, any coment that

e tve wild be placed 1 toe bearirg” fila.  mis
potition s sccepted for i1 the date of the snclosed
Pliine coreiricare oos s bourine eoraduied socordifely.

ot
el

Very truly yours,

lnes £ Defec [be3

? ]

PETITION FOR VARIANCE .

PUFFINS, INC.

Intersection SW/S Reisterstown *
and NW/S She ad

BEFORE THe

ZONING COMMISSIONER

(1000 Reisterstown Road), LI 4
3rd District
1 Goodman, Petitioner *  BALTIMORE COUNTY

*  Case No, 88-229-A

AFFIDAVIT OF PRIVATE PROCESS
The undersigned herehy certifies ¢

t she executed
service of process pursuant to the authority granted by

the Zoning Commi:

ioner of Baltimore County upon
Kenneth Mills at 3:10 p.m. December 3, 1987 at

the Baltimore County Revenue Authority, 10 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Meryland 21204, by delivering and leaving
with Kenneth Mills' secretary a copy of the Subpoena issued
by the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County. The
undersigned further certifies that she is over 18 years of
age and is not a party to this action.

The above information is true and correct to the

m‘ E. DYER best of my knowledge, information and belief.
Zonine Fians Adviscry Committss
2 JEDzkich i
Encloaures G
‘cc: NTT Associates, Inc. h Hnwﬁ 3
16203 o1 Pradérick Rosd 5 5
M. Alry, Maryland 21771 pated:_ /7 £~ ¢ |
o . |
|
[ Y L Bl o5
m..., e : / oy
: e —«' PR nl
- : =
(—~
e Decener 2, 1987 i i

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Roam

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Puffins,
T65 Relsterhtown Ho
Paul Goodman, e
Case No. 88-229-A

Dear Mr. Haines:
1 est that you sign the enclosed Subpoenas
to be iseued to J; John billon and Kongerh {13 Tor thair
appearance at a hearing on Wednesday, December 9, 1987 at
11:00 a.m.
Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.
Very truly yours,
NEEDLE AND EHUDIN

4 J. Needle

HIN/cef
Enc.
ce: Mr. & Mrs. Donald Gorman

SHERWOOD AVE.
PARUNG LoT

BALTTMORE.
¥ TPEVENE
¥ 34 ‘omes

® ®

TION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
FUFEING, e,
W/S Ret *  zowMg
Road and MW/S Sharwood Road
{1900 Relsterstoun Road). + or
3rd Dis
Fau1 Gootmen, Petitioner *  BALTIMORE COUNTY
*  Ccase No. 88-229-A

AFFIDAVIT OF PRIVATE PROCESS
The undersigned hereby certifies that she executed

service of process pursuant to the authority granted by

the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County upon

J. John Dillon, Jr. at 3:00 p.m. December 3, 1987 at

the Office of Planning & Zoning, 4th Floor, County Courts

Building, 401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, by

delivering and leaving with J. John Dillon, Jr. a copy of

the Subpoena issued by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County. The undersigned further certifies that she is over

18 years of age and is not a party to this action.

The above information is true and correct b

best of my knowledge, information and belief.

dliad (
Sarah C. King

Dated:

2 PETITION FOR WARTANCE : BEFDIE THE ONING COMISETONER
Laceraectios S0/ Keta

OF BALTINORE £0U

Case No. 88-229-%

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please eater the appearance of the People’s Coussel in the above-

captioned matter, Wotices should be senc of any hearing dates or other

procesdings in this maccer and of the passage of soy P

final Ocder

Al Gt Fosalicatt

Phyllid Cole Friedaa:
Terple's Coumsel for Balt imore Covaty

eyt

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that ©a this 23rd day of November, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Eatry of Appearance was mailed to Hovatd J. Needle, Esquite,
102 . Penmsylvania Ave., Towsos, MD 21206, Attorney for Petitioners and
Me. Donald Gersan, Puffins, Tnc., 4100 Colontal Rd., Pikesville, ¥D 21208,

Lassee.




10 RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE & BEFORE THE
Intersection SW/S Reisteratoun

Road and IW/S Sherwood foad  * DEPUTY 2

AING COMMISSIONER

. F BALTIMGRE COURTY

. Case o 88-229-A

OF FACT AND CONCLS!

The Petiticner herein requests a variance to permit four (4) off-street

parking spaces in 1iea of the required 42.

Doriald Gorman, one of the Stockholders in Puffins, Inc., the Lessee; ap-

ed on behalf of himself and his Wife, Renee Gorman, the other

peared and teatit!

fying on benalf of the Petitioner were the following:

stockholder.

Jaho J. Dillon, Jr., Northuest Area Planner from the Baltinore County Gffice of

Planning and Zoning: Eenseth Mills, Deputy Director of Baltinore County Revenus

the Pikeaville Community

Aathoritys snd Svelyn Burns, Executive Director of both

Growth Corporation, hereinafter referred to as PCOC, and of the P

esville Cham-

of Gommerce, Tnere wers no Protestants.

marked as Fetiticner's

It should be noted that the Plat of the proper

Mbit 1 reflects, and testimony explained, that one structure covers the pro-

fetsterstown Foad, which have, respective-

X known as 1000, 1002 and 100
Ly, 2,080 squars fest of proposed restaurant space, 1,360 square feet of retail
apace, and 3,670 square feet of retall space. Tney require, respectively, 42, 7

and 19 parking apaces under the Baltinore County coning Regulations (B.C.2.%

However, the narroy issue presented

b

for @ total requiresents of 13 spaces.

wn Road to be utilized by Puffins, Inc..

00 Reister:

concerns the property at
t previously located two blocks north of the subject property at the

Son of Relsterstown foad and Ghurch Lane.

AN

FuNG

. Gorman testified that he and his wife have 1ived in the Pikesville

area all thelr lives, with the exception of one (1) year in Boston vhere they

atudted natural cooking and restaurant operations. e restaurant they prev

ously operated was located two blocks north of the subject property at the ln-

tersection of Relsterstown Road and Church Lane. Testimony indicated
fine was an extrenely popular nelgiborhood restaurant, catering to prisarily
famiites in the evening, and serving natural foods, largely of a vegetariun na-
ture.  Most unfortunately, a fire destroyed those premises on July 21, 1967 and
the Gormans have besn searching since then for another sultable location in the
Pikesville vicinity. It wasn't until the occUpant of the subject property,

Pauline Moses, Inc., decided to move that Puffins was able to relocate to what

tre Gormans belleve is  suitable building for their operation in the heart of
Pikesville.
M. Gorman Lestified that he is the chief cook and hia wife manages the

restaurant operation. As such, and due to limited kitchen factlities and the

nature of the foad served, they alwaya tave limited seating capacity. Me. Gar-
560 testATied they Could ot serve more than 60 customers at any ooé  tise, ond
Werefore seating Would be Linited to that nusber, even though the 2,080 aq.ft.
an the prenyses Would permit seating for 80. Therefore, the Petitioner contends
that. the projected parking need ia actually three-fourtns (3/4) of that required

by the B.C.Z.Rey Which is 31 rather than 42, Mr. Gorsan testified that without

the requested zoning variance, be and his wife would not be mble to open the
restaurant at tnis location, Creatiug a practical difficulty or unressonssle
jardship upon the Petitioner.

John Dillon, the Area Planner in the Plkesville area for approximstely
the last six years, testified as to the desirabllity of sttrscting first
class restaurants to Pikesville. He testified that the Pikeaville fevitaliza-

tion Plan wes adopted % official County policy in 1979 for the purpose of pro-

strict conpliance with requirement would unres-
Sonably prevent the uae of the groperty for a permitted
% oF render conformance unnecessarily burdensonsi

<
2
i

do substantis injustice to

whether the grant would i
& - in uu! ﬂAJLrl:[

plicant ss well as other praperty owners
or whether e relmation (. oe
Would give substantial relief; an

can be granted in such fashion that

whetker reldet o
22k ik ved and public safe-

SPiFAt of the ordinance will be cbaer:
ty and welfare secu

Anderson v. Bd: of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Kd. App. 28 (19741

1t is clear from the testimony that if the variance was granted, such
use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would  not
result in substantisl detriment to the public good.

After due constderation of the estimony and evidence presented, it i3
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result i the
variance was not grantad. It has been established that the requirement fron
which the Petitioner sesks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due
In addition, the
and

o the spectal conditions unique to tnis particular parcel.
variance vequested will not be detrisental to the public health, safety,

general velfare.

Pursusnt to the advertisesent, posting of the property, and public hear-

ing on this Petition held, and for the ressons glven stove, the variwnce re-
auested should be granted.

Therefore, 1T 1S GRUERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Bultimore

. this _[X__#\m of December, 1987, that four (4] off-treet parking

spaces in 1o of the required 42, be approved, and as such, the Petition for

Zoning Varisnce 13 hersby GRANTED, subject, however, to the follouing restric-

1) The retitioner may apply for his bullding permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; =
Sioner 1 bereby made aware that proceeding st this time

FOR FILING

i

1a ot nis oun risk until such tise sa the applicatle -
pellate process from r tas expired. If, f

Ehataver rouson, this ordor i s reveraed, ue Petitioner
would be required to return, be responsible for re-
Varming, ALt properts to 165 origineL SomdiEion.

= Ak

L
Deputy Zoning Comiss!
Aizbys Sf Baitinore Counts

viding a biue prin

1t could withstand economic pressures from oy

veloping shoppin

the 1000 block of Helstarstown Road haa become a part

plenentation of that plan, in vie
nesses relocating tn Owings Wil

thls plock, including Purting, Ji1

Hiouse, and u poss

0 the Plkesville bustnass distrie

lon tes

164

2ation P

lon, ‘thers would be ndequate pAPKing at the Sherwocd Avenue Reverue Autho

1ot and across Ksisterstoun fcsd st what o

merchants in this block,
lot on Helsterstoun Road with 90
tharity 1ot has 34 spaces.
requeatad zontng variance would &

Nible bardship on the Petitionses

s Jerantial thjury to the nealth, sare

Rerneth Mills testified

conpletad & parking study of the e

foa

in hin opinion, the proposed res
g Hills stated that the Sharuood s
! & aversze of 26 spaces available

studled, and an average of 23 spm

SURVEVING & LAND DEVELOPMENT

for. the revitalization nd de

conters and AreAs north of the Beltway.

ble seventn, ¥

s that such development wan in sccord with the Pikeswills Re

and with good planning principlus.  He te

Including Purfins,

Hr. Dilion further testifl

. indlcating that there was adequate’ parking foc current needs,

poent

Mings Mills Mall and other de-

ular probles

ow Of the closed movie thenters and other busie

Tne prospact. of six or s

restaurants in

1y's, Gordon's, La Sangria, Mr. Chan, Suburban

/ot unnamed, s tring new 1ife and vita

t, -enpecially In the eesning bours. Me.

tiied b

known 43 the Piies T

water 1

ontributs 1o leasing the afore

upaces for tholr custoners. Tre Revenue Au-

4 that the dental

onst

a practical difficulty or unreas

and its granting would hot constitute & sut-

or general welfare of the cosminity.
that the Revenve Authority had very recantly

intire Pikesville area. Ho descrited the park-

Ngs Eaclitin and desands In the vicinity of the 1600 slock of Helsteratoun

trcluding,

taurant operation by Puffins. In fact, Mr.

rve public Lot Was grossly under-util

o4 with
betieen 11160 AM and 2130 P on the Wednesday

ces avallable during those hours oo the Satur-

3. Carl Hudgins
Suneyor

Mie is to certify that 1 have surveyed th

plat of survey dated

it

@ property known se
Rosd located at the intersection of

t 2. Folic 276 for the purpose of
Shecomn and 4ais wurvey {s shown on the
x 28, 1387 at

16208 O Frederick Roud M

Aley, Maryland 21771, (301) 4422031

day studled. He Indicated that o

boiies of the atudy, around

the 1

™ad an averaze of 28 spuces available. As the Revenue Author-

ity 15 charged with operar

of substantiall

£ the Sheruood Avenue lfob. M.

0 e t behind kesvilie

toratoun Boad wm Walker Aven

Ker optnion, a

Y the commintty w

fal nelghborhood adjacer

seated by the Petits
aber 5, 1987 annual seeting.

The Petitioner seers r

t3 to the Forstioner and his pr

riy.

Decesher 2, 1987
Rr. 3. Aobert Maines

Zaning Comelssiones

County 0ffice Sullding

Towson, Maryiand 21204

Tres wo. 164 ~2ac- Meeting of November 10, 1987

Taul Goodman

Reisterstovn Road
ad

m.u h (5 She. Jo0d Ko

Topesty Duneii
Locations

Exiating Zonings
91

Virine by puELCIoGE
street parki in lieu
of ‘the feauired fortyato

Act 79 x 120
Oistricts 3rd Election District

Desr Mr. Hain

The Pikesville area {s an area vich a bad problem 8t this time
ond this parking variance to parking can only add to that probles.

el

raffic Engineer Associate
et Tragfic Engi Associate 11

s
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Hin Pikesville,
Wovever, this is ot
' Growth Corporation
“merry, with the help of BALTIMORE Cou
Ading for s Sestammant the b3l

i For 8 5 omcE or Fwktcr REvIME oo . 45770
WISCELCANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

B
ve the o ity to also
ons described, they must reopen
o expedite the process quickl
reral, benafits

be accarplished

to the Osings M

iy s0

HOTLCE OF HEARING

. ROBERT HAINES

Fetition for Zoning Variance

Case Ho. B8-229=h

3rd Election District; ind Councilmanic District
DCATION: Intersection SH/S R

eiataratom Aosd and
| (1000 Retsterstown Rosd)
souard § aguice DATE AND TIME: Yudnssday, Dsconber 9, 1987 at 11100 AM
ousn, Harylsd 21208 PUBLIC WEARTXG: Room 106, County Office Baildiag, 111 W, Chenapeake Avenue
SR = Towson, Maryland

ner of Baltisore Count

sons of Baltino: e County, vill hold a public hearing:

s0¢ /S Sherwood Hoad
cts 2nd Counciisanic District

iaterston
#oad)s 3¢ Election
3 Faul Goodsan - Fetitione:

ing Variance to peras

four (#) offstrest paring spaces in liss : i) -
(62) spaces s =

Being the proj-rty of

plan filed vith the Zoning Office.
Please rake the check payable to
to Zaning Office, Boom 113, Counts Of
21204, before ¢

Tn the event that this Petition(s) is gran
vithin the thirty (30) day appeal period.
entertain any or n stay of

for good cause shown. coq
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

Stncerely,

Vi folot Hdreer I ot s

> 20N1%6 (o NER
. ROBEXT (ATNES Jninge OF BALTTMORE COUNTY
Zoning Comsisatoner

cx Howa
JRiTined 10;

vanta Avenue, Touson, MaryLand
cci Puffins, Inc.

4100 Colonal Hosd peetia i
Pikesville, Harylund 21205 4100 Gol foad, Pikesviile, Maryland 8
Attas 4 Gornan e e
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TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED 42
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Zonddg Status
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